## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 676 by Representative Hilferty

2	On page 2, line 20, after "of local" delete "publicly funded"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4	On page 3, line 13, after "related to all" delete "publicly funded"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 3
6	On page 4, at the beginning of line 9, delete "publicly funded"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 4
8	On page 4, line 10, after "consist of" change "twenty-three" to "twenty-four"

9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 5, after between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
- "(u) One person with professional expertise in the operations of a family care center, appointed by the governor."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 22, after "consist of" change "eleven" to "ten"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 6, delete lines 13 through 16 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 17 "(j) One professional with expertise in the socioemotional development and well-being of children from birth through age four, appointed by the governor."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 6, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert the following:
- "(4) The chairman of the House Committee on Education and chairman of the Senate Committee on Education, acting jointly, shall appoint a voting member
- 23 to serve as chairman of the commission."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 6, line 24, after "future of" delete "publicly funded"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 7, line 22, after "Before" delete "each regular session of the legislature" and insert
- 28 "the 2019 Regular Session of the Legislature"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 7, line 23, after "recommendations." delete the remainder of the line and insert the
- 3 following:
- 4 "Before the 2020 Regular Session of the Legislature, the commission shall
- 5 produce a report on the status of the implementation of its recommendations. The
- 6 reports shall be provided"